

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2023-0907 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 7/13/2023 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 8/8/2023 Final action:

Title: Commission District(s): 1 and 7

Flowers Road Mid-Block Pedestrian Crossing

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. PIP - Flowers Road Crossing

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/8/2023	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
8/1/2023	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
8/1/2023	1	Committee of the Whole	Accepted to the BOC agenda and assigned	

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Public Works - Transportation

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): 1 and 7

Flowers Road Mid-Block Pedestrian Crossing

Information Contact: David Pelton

Phone Number: 770-492-5206

PURPOSE:

To consider reserving \$100,000.00 from SPLOST Category 1D - Transportation Enhancements for design and construction of a mid-block pedestrian crossing on Flowers Road; and

To consider authorizing the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to facilitate this work.

NEED/IMPACT:

Mercer University students frequently cross Flowers Road in an area where there is no protected crossing. This project will add a mid-block crossing with rectangular rapid flashing beacons. Some related sidewalk and ADA ramp improvements will also be included.

FISCAL IMPACT:

\$100,000.00 from SPLOST line item 1D - Transportation Enhancements

RECOMMENDATION:

To reserve \$100,000.00 from SPLOST Category 1D - Transportation Enhancements for design and construction

File #: 2023-0907, Version: 1

of a mid-block pedestrian crossing on Flowers Road; and To authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute all necessary documents to facilitate this work.